AHIAMBUALE

ST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. 3
S{PERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200 t Count Audum
ELAND, OHIO 44114 Skagit County

TONAL RECORDING

County: SKAGIT

@ve This Line for Recording Data]

Please print or type information W& { STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contain
in}

{alt areas applicable to your document must be filled

Reference Numbers(s) of related documents:

¥ 2 weosi3aedd N

Grantor(s)/Borrower(s): RENEE P SHELLY, ADAM

eference #°s on page of document

jonal Graniors on page of document
Lender/Grantee(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
page of document

Trustee(s): NORTHWEST TRUSTEE SERVICES LLC

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e, log, black, plat or section, township, ray,

Cod 16 QlodaF Skegt trigplands D

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
P127218

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibili
of the indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the docuii
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

$80.00

4/6/2016 Page 1 of 812:27TPM



This Document Prepared By
SHEMIA JIMERSO
WELLS FARGO BANK, N
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD,
FORT MILL., SC 29715
{800) 416-1472

Whan-RetSTded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel #: P127218 :
[Space Above This Lin
Ovriginal Principal Amount: $191,135.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $171,485.64
New Principal Amount $177,914.22
New Money (Cap): $6,428.58

thing Datal
“FHA/VA Loan No.:

. No: (scan barcode)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT(DEEDROF TRUST)
{Providing for Fixed Rate)

address is 5670 SWIFT CREEK DRIVE, MDUNT VERNON \NASHING]?
FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender™), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVYD, M
MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Decd of Trust or Secy
Instrument™), dated MAY 11, 20610 and recorded on MAY 13, 2010 in INSTRUME
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Noie, in the original principd
$191,135.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which o
persanal property described in the Secority Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
5670 SWIFT CREEK DRIVE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 10042015_77 08 NII\III\IHFM\IIIIHﬁmIIIIIIEﬁLﬁ!l

First American Mortgage Solutons Page |



ad

Wells Fargo Custom Loean Mod 10442015_77

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 2

erty described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON and being set forth as follows:

A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Agreement,
this Agreement. whi¢fi jg'incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
we.paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this

payable under the Wote and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
22, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
. $6,428.58 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to

Principal Balance™) I8\,
capitalized interest in th
escrows and any legal fee

{ments of principal and interest of U.S, $823.95, beginning on the
fing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
TARCH 1, 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower stifl owes
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay

principal and mterest are pald in full. I
amounts under the Note and the Securi
these amounts in [ull on the Maturity Date,

r transferred {or if a beneficial interest in the
person) without the Lender's prior written

If all or any part of the Property or any interest:
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower s,
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall giy
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the datg
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instin
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
[nstrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

"dsllvered or mailed WIthm which
Grrower falls to pay these sums

The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or pap
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, a
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreemeni
taxes, insurance premiums, assesgments, escrow items, impounds, and all other o
is obligated 1o make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providin
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; @
(b) all terms and pt‘OVlSlOI’lS of any adjustable rate nder, or other mstrument or docum



itains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a2} above.

in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
te and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
ity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and

ake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
fijnistrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

the heirs; executpss,

9. If included, the
Flood Hazard &isc

otrower(s} acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mad 10042015 _77 0 lMMMWIWM

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 3



Whel;eof_,fl have executed this Agreement.
Rerd _
SAPLLY Date

kST

Date

Borrower: Date

Barrower: Date

State of

County of

On this day personally appeared befod
individual(s) described in and who ex
he/she/they signed the same as his/her/the:
mentioned.

me EEE PSHELLY, ADAM C SHELLY , to me known to be the
ed’ the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
ee and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

Given under my hand and seal of office this

K  ~

Notary Public residing at “l, SONE

Printed Name: XN Sipy oy g(}hmu ==

My commission expires:_ A - B -2 (5} {o

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 10042015_77 708 HW"'”IIM“IH'

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 4



Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

GO BANK,N.A. - Talea Mhom Meas
%, Vice Prasident Loan Documentation ?> If)';g \ b
By {print name) ) Date
{title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

COUNTY OF _./D 28 )‘%F'L‘L’

me this .3—- A 3 -7 é by
Ta/ea ™m | , the

Vice Prasident L feumentation of WELLS FARGO  BANK, NA.
a Vice President Loan mumentatsaﬂ , on behalf of said company.

ROMELIA BJORNNES
NOTARY PUBLIC - MANESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01131/2020

r

Notary Public /"~

‘ Romelia Bjornnes:
Printed Name:

My commission expires: /— Q !~

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
SHEMIA JIMERSON

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Logn Mod 10042015_77

o (NEANIRA

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCK

LOT 116, "PLAT QF
ON JANUARY 17,
COUNTY, WASH.
CONDITIONS CG
TITLE COMPAN

IT HIGHLANDS DIVISION V (PHASE 2)," AS PER PLAT RECORDED
NDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200801170047, RECORDS OF SKAGIT
JJECT TO: ALL EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS,
MD AGREEMENTS OF RECORD IF ANY, DELINFATED IN LAND
ROER NUMBER: 130310-S.

TAX/PARCEL NO. P137

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5670 SWi DRIVE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

Wells Farga Custom Loan Mod 10042015_77

oo N RESTRNTAT

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 6



BRUARY 19, 2016
er: {scan barcode)
LLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EYIDENCE OF PRIOR,
1/BSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

hefore execution of the Toav
agreements, undertakings. se
combibation of those actions o
aprees to loan or delay repayment &
4 financial accommodation.

2N

ginent. "l.oan Agreement’ means onc OF MOTE Promises, promissory hotes,
ag) fita, deeds of trust or other documenls, or commitments, or any
nt to which a financial institution leans or delays repayment of or
ds or any other thing of value or to atherwise extend credit or make

Suq G

Borrower: <=~ Date
RENEE PSHELLY
NP SO i I >
Borrower: Date
ADAM C SHELLY
Borrower:
Borrower:
Borrower:
Baorrawer:
IHEULHMIIE  UMPHREY
51243784
FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICARTION AGREEMENT
R I o LT e R
10042015_77

First Amerzcan Mortgage Solutions Page 7



